
Facility Usage for District of WESTERN ARKANSAS
01/15  -  12/15

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

10 (W/AR)

Federal

FTC FEDERAL TRANSIT CENTER (HOLDOVER)

Jail Days 8 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 17 47 47

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.26 0.00 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.55 0.13

Federal Total

Jail Days 8 0 0 21 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 17 47 47

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.70 0.00 0.000.00 0.030.000.000.26 0.000.00 0.55 0.13

IGA

6JF Washington Co Regional Juv Detn Ctr

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 876 $ 876 $ 876

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 109.53 $ 109.53

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.26 0.02

6VZ Washington Co Det Ctr

Jail Days 1,326 1,035 1,241 1,274 1,264 1,044 1,053 1,152 1,164 1,467 1,658 1,790 15,468 15,468

Paid Jail Days 1,326 1,035 1,241 1,274 1,264 1,044 1,053 1,152 1,164 1,467 1,658 1,790 15,468 15,468

Cost $ 66,300 $ 51,750 $ 62,050 $ 63,700 $ 63,200 $ 52,200 $ 52,650 $ 57,600 $ 58,200 $ 73,350 $ 82,900 $ 110,980 $ 794,880 $ 794,880

Rate $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 62.00 $ 51.39

Avg Pop 42.77 36.96 40.03 42.47 40.77 34.80 33.97 37.16 38.80 47.32 55.27 57.74 42.38

6S9 Scott County Detention Center

Jail Days 65 268 255 170 211 210 202 155 150 138 142 185 2,151 2,151

Paid Jail Days 65 268 255 170 211 210 202 155 150 138 142 185 2,151 2,151
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Cost $ 3,380 $ 13,936 $ 13,260 $ 8,840 $ 10,972 $ 10,920 $ 10,504 $ 8,060 $ 7,800 $ 7,176 $ 7,384 $ 9,620 $ 111,852 $ 111,852

Rate $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00

Avg Pop 2.10 9.57 8.23 5.67 6.81 7.00 6.52 5.00 5.00 4.45 4.73 5.97 5.89

6SE Saline Co Jail

Jail Days 5 0 0 8 5 4 2 0 0 1 4 2 31 31

Paid Jail Days 5 0 0 8 5 4 2 0 0 1 4 2 31 31

Cost $ 250 $ 0 $ 0 $ 400 $ 250 $ 200 $ 100 $ 0 $ 0 $ 50 $ 200 $ 100 $ 1,550 $ 1,550

Rate $ 50.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.27 0.16 0.13 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.13 0.06 0.08

6I3 Texarkana Ark Police Dept

Jail Days 1,318 1,198 1,158 1,152 1,165 1,056 1,026 1,143 1,196 1,462 1,370 1,506 14,750 14,750

Paid Jail Days 1,318 1,198 1,158 1,152 1,165 1,056 1,026 1,143 1,196 1,462 1,370 1,506 14,750 14,750

Cost $ 75,126 $ 68,286 $ 66,006 $ 65,664 $ 66,405 $ 60,192 $ 58,482 $ 65,151 $ 68,172 $ 83,334 $ 78,090 $ 85,842 $ 840,750 $ 840,750

Rate $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00

Avg Pop 42.52 42.79 37.35 38.40 37.58 35.20 33.10 36.87 39.87 47.16 45.67 48.58 40.41

6IQ Benton Co Detn Ctr

Jail Days 431 308 462 502 596 610 471 450 402 392 352 234 5,210 5,210

Paid Jail Days 431 308 462 502 596 610 471 450 402 392 352 234 5,210 5,210

Cost $ 17,240 $ 12,320 $ 18,480 $ 20,080 $ 23,840 $ 24,400 $ 18,840 $ 18,000 $ 16,080 $ 15,680 $ 14,080 $ 9,360 $ 208,400 $ 208,400

Rate $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00 $ 40.00

Avg Pop 13.90 11.00 14.90 16.73 19.23 20.33 15.19 14.52 13.40 12.65 11.73 7.55 14.27

6AM Union County Criminal Justice Facility

Jail Days 420 564 718 702 732 739 841 949 883 924 915 894 9,281 9,281

Paid Jail Days 420 564 718 702 732 739 841 949 883 924 915 894 9,281 9,281

Cost $ 21,000 $ 28,200 $ 35,900 $ 35,100 $ 36,600 $ 36,950 $ 42,050 $ 47,450 $ 44,150 $ 46,200 $ 45,750 $ 44,700 $ 464,050 $ 464,050

Rate $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00 $ 50.00

Avg Pop 13.55 20.14 23.16 23.40 23.61 24.63 27.13 30.61 29.43 29.81 30.50 28.84 25.43

IGA Total

Jail Days 3,565 3,373 3,834 3,808 3,973 3,663 3,595 3,849 3,795 4,384 4,441 4,619 46,899 46,899

4,4413,808 3,5953,9733,565 4,3843,373 3,7953,663 4,6193,8493,834Paid Jail Days 46,89946,899

$ 193,784 $ 2,422,358$ 195,696 $ 201,267 $ 196,261 $ 228,404$ 183,296Cost $ 182,626$ 174,492 $ 225,790$ 194,402 $ 2,422,358$ 261,478$ 184,862

$ 51.65$ 50.89 $ 51.23$ 51.73 $ 56.61$ 51.42 $ 51.50 $ 51.43$ 50.47$ 51.04 $ 50.80Rate $ 50.66 $ 50.99

Avg Pop 122.09126.94 128.16 148.03124.16 141.42123.67120.46115.00 126.50115.97 149.00 128.48

CAP

6AL Sebastian Co Detn Ctr
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Jail Days 1,183 1,069 908 835 855 681 701 814 901 1,248 1,279 1,356 11,830 11,830

Paid Jail Days 1,183 1,069 908 835 855 681 701 814 901 1,248 1,279 1,356 11,830 11,830

Cost $ 62,699 $ 56,657 $ 48,124 $ 44,255 $ 45,315 $ 36,093 $ 37,153 $ 43,142 $ 47,753 $ 66,144 $ 67,787 $ 71,868 $ 626,990 $ 626,990

Rate $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00

Avg Pop 38.16 38.18 29.29 27.83 27.58 22.70 22.61 26.26 30.03 40.26 42.63 43.74 32.41

6PN Miller Co Detn Fac

Jail Days 272 252 286 394 434 420 397 329 297 322 380 443 4,226 4,226

Paid Jail Days 272 252 286 394 434 420 397 329 297 322 380 443 4,226 4,226

Cost $ 14,144 $ 13,104 $ 14,872 $ 20,488 $ 22,568 $ 21,840 $ 20,644 $ 17,108 $ 15,444 $ 16,744 $ 19,760 $ 23,036 $ 219,752 $ 219,752

Rate $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00 $ 52.00

Avg Pop 8.77 9.00 9.23 13.13 14.00 14.00 12.81 10.61 9.90 10.39 12.67 14.29 11.58

CAP Total

Jail Days 1,455 1,321 1,194 1,229 1,289 1,101 1,098 1,143 1,198 1,570 1,659 1,799 16,056 16,056

1,6591,229 1,0981,2891,455 1,5701,321 1,1981,101 1,7991,1431,194Paid Jail Days 16,05616,056

$ 64,743 $ 846,742$ 62,996 $ 67,883 $ 60,250 $ 87,547$ 76,843Cost $ 57,797$ 69,761 $ 82,888$ 63,197 $ 846,742$ 94,904$ 57,933

$ 52.74$ 52.68 $ 52.75$ 52.81 $ 52.75$ 52.81 $ 52.79 $ 52.77$ 52.62$ 52.76 $ 52.64Rate $ 52.66 $ 52.71

Avg Pop 36.7040.96 41.58 55.3036.87 50.6538.5247.1846.93 39.9335.42 58.03 43.99

Private

4F7 West Tenn Det Fac

Jail Days 31 28 31 30 31 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 154

Paid Jail Days 31 28 31 30 31 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 154

Cost $ 3,143 $ 2,754 $ 2,939 $ 2,948 $ 3,072 $ 291 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 15,148 $ 15,148

Rate $ 101.40 $ 98.35 $ 94.82 $ 98.26 $ 99.11 $ 97.15 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 98.36

Avg Pop 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.42

Private Total

Jail Days 31 28 31 30 31 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 154 154

030 03131 028 03 0031Paid Jail Days 154154

$ 2,948 $ 15,148$ 2,939 $ 3,072 $ 0 $ 0$ 3,143Cost $ 0$ 2,754 $ 0$ 0 $ 15,148$ 0$ 291

$ 98.36$ 98.26 $ 0.00$ 98.35 $ 0.00$ 101.40 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 97.15$ 94.82 $ 0.00Rate $ 99.11 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.101.00 1.00 0.000.00 0.001.001.001.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.42

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 7

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/15 02/15 03/15 04/15 05/15 06/15 07/15 08/15 09/15 10/15 11/15 12/15 Total Projected

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 7

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.230.00 0.00 0.02

10 (W/AR) Total

$ 256,511

$ 55.53$ 52.12

4,722

$ 261,475

163.19 170.74

4,693

$ 356,382

5,059

$ 51.84$ 51.59

$ 3,284,248

173.04

5,293

5,067

4,722

$ 315,951$ 308,678

$ 52.31

$ 261,631

Paid Jail Days

$ 240,423

$ 50.99

5,955 63,163

$ 51.43

192.10

4,992

5,051 5,954

$ 247,007

5,088 6,435

$ 51.72

6,100

5,059

$ 243,086

5,293

$ 3,284,248

161.03 207.58169.60

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

63,109

4,767

Cost

63,109

$ 263,282

$ 51.80

5,000 6,100

166.66151.39168.64163.19

4,693

4,9934,767

$ 257,599

4,992

63,163

Rate $ 51.38

5,059

158.89

$ 272,222

$ 51.23$ 51.60

203.33

Grand Total

158.89

$ 240,423

Paid Jail Days

$ 257,599

$ 52.31

5,955

$ 51.23

63,109

170.74

$ 51.59

5,051

151.39168.64

6,418

$ 51.72

4,693

$ 55.53

$ 308,678 $ 3,284,248

192.10

$ 51.60

161.03163.19 207.58

$ 261,475

$ 51.43Rate $ 52.04

5,088

6,1004,992

203.33

Jail Days 5,059 6,100

Avg Pop

$ 51.80

5,059

4,992

5,067

$ 3,284,248

173.04166.66

$ 51.38

$ 356,382

5,954

Cost

$ 50.99

4,767

$ 52.12

63,109

63,163

$ 51.84

$ 256,511

5,059

4,9934,767

$ 263,282

5,293

5,293

5,000

4,722

$ 315,951$ 243,086$ 272,222

4,722

169.60163.19

6,435

$ 247,007

63,163

4,693

$ 261,631
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